) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

SUPERS!L =)

‘EAknBpo Mpondvnong
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg Assembly

OuvapuoAdynong instructions

oTn ogAida 2 - on page 5
=

EEEEsmE MAbe nepiocdtepa
r,h. yia To €éAKNBPO
el okavapovtag 1o QR

i

Learn more about the @

sled by

scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43909 www.amiL3.9r



m AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

# | TMX MEPIrPAOH # | TMX MEPITPAOH
1 2 |Modi 16 2 | NaoTixévia podéla
2 1 |Bdon 17 3 |Meipog
3 1 | Yrmoboxéag Siokwv @28mm 18 1 | MavtaAdki ehatriplo
4 1 | Ynodoxéag diokwv @50mm 19 2 |Bida M10x25
5 1 | YUnAn opildvtia AaPn 20 | 16 |[BidaM10x75
6 1 | XaunAn opilévtia Aafn 21 4 |Bidba M10x100
7 2 | ZwAnveg ouvdeonc e€apTnUATWY 22 1 [Bida M12x65
8 2 | MeydAeg hafég 23 2 | Bida M12x60
9 1 [MikpégAaféc 24 4 |Bida M10x95
10 1 [Bdon mpooappoyrig 1poxou 25| 48 [Meydhn podéha 10
11 1 [Bdon ouvdeonc Aafng 26 1 [PobéNa 10
12 1 [Terpaywvog owAnvag 27 | 23 [Na&padt aopaieiag M10
13] 1 [AaBy 28| 4 |Podéra 12
14 1 | Xxowi 29 3 [Na&uddt acpaieiac M12
15 1 | Xtpoyyuld Kamdki

ZYNAPMOAOIHZH (7 AIAQOOPETIKOI ZYNAYAZMOI)

Apxikny ouvapuoAdéynon (yia 6Aoug
TOUG ouvévaououg)

e Juvdéote TN Pdon (2) ota nodia (1) xpn-
olpomolwvtag Bideg (20), peydheg podEeg
(25) kot ma&ipddia (27).

e Juvbéote otn Pdaon (2) Tov umodoxéa Oi-
okwv @28mm (3) xpnoomowwvtag Bida
(19) kat pIkp podéla (26) amd mavw Kal
Bida (19) kat peydhn podéAa (25) amd KaTw.

e Edv Béhete va xpnowyomolioete Siokoug
@50mm, téTE TomoBeTrOTE TOV UTTOSOXEQ
Siokwv @50mm (4) madvw otov umodoxéa
Siokwv @28mm (3) kat amd mdvw tomoOe-
TAOTE OTPOYYUAO KATTAKI (15) Kal AaoTixévia
podbéAa (16).

To¢ Zuvdvaoudcg

« Koita&te 1o avwtépw oxedlaypappa. TomoBeTAOTE TIC LEYANEC AABEC
(8) 0TI UTTOSOYKEC OTO EUMPOC PMEPOC TOU EAKNOPOU KAl OTEPEWODTE
TeC Ue meipoug (17). O ohokAnpwpévog cuvduacouodg amnelkovifetal
070 oXeSl1Aypappa mTapamAeUpwe.




20¢ Zuvéuaoudg

o JTEPEWOTE TN XaUNAR oplldvTia
Aafn (6) oto gumpoCg péPog Tou
é\knBpou xpnolpomowwvtag PBi-
6€¢ (20), pobéhec (25) kat maiua-
Sla aocpaleiag (27).

30¢ Zuvbuaouog

¢ JTEPEWOTE TN LYNAR opildvTia
Aapn (5) oto gumpdC pépog Tou
é\knBpou xpnoipomolwvtag Pi-
6¢¢ (20), podéhecg (25) katl mall-
padia acealeiag (27).

40¢ Xuvéuaouog

* YTEPEWOTE TOUG OWAVEG ouvdeong e€apTnud-
TWV (7) 0TO €UMPOC Kal THOW HEPOC TOU ENKN-
Bpou xpnotpomoiwvtag Bidec (20), podéleg (25)
kal ma&uadia (27).

Npoooxn!!! Bidwvovtag toug owAnveg ovvdeong

e€aptnudTwy, autéuaTta EXETe KAVEL TO MPWTO Brua

yia Touc urtéAotmroucg Tpei¢ ouvéuaouoUc, ua 8 urmo-

PEITE ma va SnNUIOUPYHROETE KATTOIOV ATTO TOUC TPEIC

TIPWTOUG TTOU EXOUV TTEPLYPAPEL TTIOONYOUUEVWG,.

o YTEPEWOTE TO OXOLWVi (14) 0TOUC CWARVEC OUVOE-
on¢ e€aptnuatwy (7) xpnotpomolwvtag Bideg
(24), pobéAec (25) kat maipdadia (27).

==




* JTEPEWOTE TIC MIKPEC AAPEC (9) oToV eUmpdC
owArjva ouvdeong e€aptnudtwy (7) Xpnotpo-
molwvtag Bidec SapopeTikwy SlacTaoewy
(No. 21 amo6 emdvw kat No. 20 amo miow), podé-
Aec (25) kat ma&ipddia aopaleiag (27).

60¢ Zuvéuaouog

e XTEPEWOTE TN Bdon ouvdeong AaPnc (11) otov eunmpdg
owAnva ouvdeong e€aptnudtwy (7) xpnotpomolwvtag PBi-
Sec SlagpopeTikwy Slaotdocwy (No. 21 amo emdvw kat No.
20 amo miow), podélec (25) kat ma&ipadia acpaleiag (27).

e ElodyeTte TOV TETpAYWVO OCWARva
(12) otnv umodoxn TN Paong tTou
(11) kal oTaBePOTIOINOTE TOV UE TIEI-
po (17).

e TonmoBetriote TN Aafn
(13) oto emdvw pEPOG
TOU TETPAYWVOU CWAN-
va (12) Kal oTeEPEWOTE
Vv pe Svo Bideg (23)
amd emavw, pia akopa Bida (22) amod to mAdl kat magipadia
aopaleiag (29). Emmpoobeta, Tomobetriote podéhec (28) oe kABe Bida, OMWC Kat oTto Ma&Iudadt mou
Ba Bdwoete otnv Bida No. 22 mou prmaivel amd To TAAL.

70¢ Suvbuaouoc 8

e JuvdéoTe TIC peydheg Aaf3ég (8) OTIC TPUTIEG TOU
eUNPOC owArjva ouvdeonc e€aptnudtwy (7) Kal 17
0T0BEPOTOINOTE TEC UE TIEipOUC (17).

¢ JTEPEWOTE TN BACN MPOCAPUOYNS
TpOoX0U (10) oTov miow cwArjva cuv-
Seong e€aptnuatwy (7) xpnotporol-
wvTtac Bidec SrapopeTikwy SlaoTd-
ogwv (No. 21 amo emdvw Kal
No. 20 amd eunpog),
podéhec (25) kal mma- 18
Eluadla aocgaleiag
(27).

e JTEPEWOTE TPOXO 0Tn Pdon
(10) xpnotpomolwvTag TO pa-
vToAaki (18).




PARTS LIST

# | TMX MEPIFPA®H # | TMX MEPITPA®OH
1 2 |Foot 16 2 |Rubber washer
2 1 |Place rack 17 3 |Insert pin
3 1 |RP bar 18 1 |Jumpring
4 1 |OP bar 19 2 |Bolt M10x25
5 1 |High handrail 20 [ 16 [Bolt M10x75
6 1 |Low handrail 21 4 |Bolt M10x100
7 2 |Installation tube 22 1 [Bolt M12x65
8 2 |Inserted bar 23 2 |Bolt M12x60
9 1 [Handle tube 24 4 |Bolt M10x95
10 1 [Pre-frame 25| 48 |[Bigwasher 10
11 1 |Connection part 26 1 [Washer 10
12 1 [Square tube 27 | 23 [Lock nut M10
13 1 [Handle 28 4 |Washer 12
14 1 |Rope 29 3 [Lock nut M12
15 1 |Round plug

ASSEMBLY (7 DISTINCT COMBINATIONS)

1st Combination

e Have a look at the above diagram. Place the inserted bard (8) at their
position on the front of the sled and secure them with insert pins
(17).The finished combination is shown on the diagram on the right.

Pre-assembly (for all combinations)
e Connect the place rack (2) to the feet (1)

using bolts (20), big washers (25) and nuts
(27).

e Connect the RP bar (3) to the place rack (2)

using a bolt (19) and washer (26) from the
top, and bolt (19) and big washer (25) from
below.

If you wish to use @50mm plates, place the
@50mm OP bar (4) over the @28mm RP bar
(3) and then place round plug (15) and rub-
ber washer (16).




2nd Combination
¢ Secure the low handrail (6) to the

front of the sled using bolts (20),

washers (25) and lock nuts (27).

3rd Combination

e Secure the high handrail (5) to
the front of the sled using bolts
(20), washers (25) and lock nuts
(27).

4th Combination

« Secure the installation tubes (7) to the front of
the sled usings bolts (20), washers (25) and lock
nuts (27).

Please note!!! By placing the installation tubes,

you have completed the 1st step for the next 3 com-

binations, but you can no more make any of the pre-
vious ones.

e Secure the rope (14) to the installation tubes
(7) using bolts (24), washers (25) and lock nuts



5th Combination

« Secure the handle tube (9) to the installation
tube (7) using 2 types of bolts (No. 21 from the
top and No. 20 from the rear), washers(25) and

27 lock nuts (27).

6th Combination

« Secure the connection part (11) to the installation tube
(7) using 2 types of bolts (No. 21 from the top and No. 20
from the rear), washers (25) and lock nuts (27).

e Insert the square tube (12) in the
connection part (11) and secure it
with insert pin (17).

e Place the handle (13)
onthetop of the square
tube (12) and secure it
with 2 bolts (23) from
the top, one more bolt
(22) from the side and
safety nuts (29). Aditionally, place washers (28) to every bolt, as well
as to the nut you will use for bolt No. 22 which is used from the side.

7th Combination

» Connect the inserted bars (8) to the holes of the
installation tube (7) and secure them with insert
pins (17). 17

« Connect the pre-frame (10) to the installa-
tion tube (7) using 2 types of bolts (No. 21
from the top and No. 20 from the rear),
washers (25) and lock nuts (27).

»You may connect a wheel to
the pre-frame (10) using the
jump ring (18).




ELDICO E¢
sport

Aiavépetal and Tnv EAAIKO ZMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




